Internship/Job Title: Museum Property

Paid/Unpaid: Paid

(If applicable) Rate/Stipend: \$16/hour

Credit Available: N
If yes: HS \_\_ College \_\_

**Duration/Dates/Semester:** Summer 2023

Total Hours per week: 15 to 22.5

**Company/Organization Name:** Norman Rockwell Museum **Work Location:** 9 Glendale Road, Stockbridge, MA 01262

Remote Work Available: N

Company/Organization Description (and mission):
NRM is a museum dedicated to American illustration art.

The Norman Rockwell Museum illuminates the power of American illustration art to reflect and shape society, and advances the enduring values of kindness, respect, and social equity portrayed by Norman Rockwell.

Reports to: Director of Facilities and Safety & COO

Description of Duties: <a href="https://www.nrm.org/about/employment/#internship">https://www.nrm.org/about/employment/#internship</a>
Learning Outcomes: <a href="https://www.nrm.org/about/employment/#internship">https://www.nrm.org/about/employment/#internship</a>

Skills/Competencies Required: <a href="https://www.nrm.org/about/employment/#internship">https://www.nrm.org/about/employment/#internship</a>

## How to apply and available until:

Go to https://www.nrm.org/about/employment/#internapply

Complete the application form, selecting one area of interest

Write a letter of intent outlining reasons for your interest in the Norman Rockwell Museum and the internship of choice

Email application, letter of intent, resume and two work-related references to Employment@nrm.org with "Internship Application" in the subject line